

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1440/2024

Shri Ram Singh Son Of Late Shri Lal Singh & Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Mu. Muqaddas Bibi Wife Of Late Shri Abdul Basit & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Umang Jain

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

23/09/2025

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents both by ordinary process as well as the registered post.

Reminder be also sent for summoning the record of the Court Below.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J